
Webots-Based: Design of
Collision Free Trajectory of

Wheeled Mobile Robot Using
Artificial Potential Field

by Riky Dwi Puriyanto

Submission date: 28-Jan-2023 02:40AM (UTC-0600)
Submission ID: 2001067982
File name: Riky_Dwi_P.pdf (5.08M)
Word count: 3998
Character count: 19566



1

2

6

8
8

9

12

20

24

25

27



2

2

2

3

3

3

6

9

10

10

11

18

30



4

5

5

7

13
19

22

26

28



2

14

15

17

23



21



2

16

29

31



14%
SIMILARITY INDEX

9%
INTERNET SOURCES

9%
PUBLICATIONS

4%
STUDENT PAPERS

1 3%

2 2%

3 1%

4 1%

5 <1%

6 <1%

7 <1%

Webots-Based: Design of Collision Free Trajectory of Wheeled
Mobile Robot Using Artificial Potential Field
ORIGINALITY REPORT

PRIMARY SOURCES

Submitted to Padjadjaran University
Student Paper

www.engineeringletters.com
Internet Source

d197for5662m48.cloudfront.net
Internet Source

Submitted to University of Central Florida
Student Paper

"Proceedings of the 7th Brazilian Technology
Symposium (BTSym’21)", Springer Science and
Business Media LLC, 2022
Publication

core.ac.uk
Internet Source

Submitted to Universidad Nacional de
Educación a Distancia
Student Paper



8 <1%

9 <1%

10 <1%

11 <1%

12 <1%

13 <1%

A.B. Cremers. "A hybrid collision avoidance
method for mobile robots", Proceedings 1998
IEEE International Conference on Robotics
and Automation (Cat No 98CH36146) ROBOT-
98, 1998
Publication

Jinseok Lee, Yunyoung Nam, Sangjin Hong,
Weduke Cho. "New Potential Functions with
Random Force Algorithms Using Potential
Field Method", Journal of Intelligent & Robotic
Systems, 2011
Publication

Shaorong Xie, Peng Wu, Hengli Liu, Peng Yan,
Xiaomao Li, Jun Luo, Qingmei Li. "A novel
method of unmanned surface vehicle
autonomous cruise", Industrial Robot: An
International Journal, 2016
Publication

open.metu.edu.tr
Internet Source

Submitted to Georgia Southern University
Student Paper

S. Rooban, C. Joshitha, Idupulapati Venkata
Sai Eshwar, Mary swarna Latha Gade.
"Surveillance and Obstacle Avoiding
Autonomous Robot", 2021 Asian Conference



14 <1%

15 <1%

16 <1%

17 <1%

18 <1%

19 <1%

20 <1%

21 <1%

on Innovation in Technology (ASIANCON),
2021
Publication

hal.archives-ouvertes.fr
Internet Source

reports-archive.adm.cs.cmu.edu
Internet Source

www.hindawi.com
Internet Source

www.ncbi.nlm.nih.gov
Internet Source

www.uoanbar.edu.iq
Internet Source

C.W. Warren. "Global path planning using
artificial potential fields", Proceedings, 1989
International Conference on Robotics and
Automation, 1989
Publication

Chao-Chung Peng, Wang Cheng-Yu. "Design
of Constrained Dynamic Path Planning
Algorithms in Large-Scale 3D Point Cloud
Maps for UAVs", Journal of Computational
Science, 2023
Publication

Daegyun Choi, Donghoon Kim, Kyuman Lee.
"Collision Avoidance of Unmanned Aerial



22 <1%

23 <1%

24 <1%

25 <1%

Vehicles In an Urban Environment", NAECON
2021 - IEEE National Aerospace and
Electronics Conference, 2021
Publication

Mohd Nadhir Ab Wahab, Samia Nefti-Meziani,
Adham Atyabi. "A comparative review on
mobile robot path planning: Classical or meta-
heuristic methods?", Annual Reviews in
Control, 2020
Publication

Rong Jin, Lidong Wu, Qingxia Li, Hailiang Lu, Li
Feng. "Geolocation of RFIs by Multiple
Snapshot Difference Method for Synthetic
Aperture Interferometric Radiometer", IEEE
Transactions on Geoscience and Remote
Sensing, 2022
Publication

Wu, Peng, Shaorong Xie, Hengli Liu, Jun Luo,
Qingmei Li, and Jason Gu. "A novel obstacle
avoidance strategy of nonholonomic mobile
robot based on virtual simulation platform",
2015 IEEE International Conference on
Information and Automation, 2015.
Publication

Yuhao Bai, Baohua Zhang, Naimin Xu, Jun
Zhou, Jiayou Shi, Zhihua Diao. "Vision-based
navigation and guidance for agricultural
autonomous vehicles and robots: A review",



26 <1%

27 <1%

28 <1%

29 <1%

30 <1%

Computers and Electronics in Agriculture,
2023
Publication

dokumen.pub
Internet Source

riss.ri.cmu.edu
Internet Source

Ana Batinovic, Jurica Goricanec, Lovro
Markovic, Stjepan Bogdan. "Path Planning
with Potential Field-Based Obstacle Avoidance
in a 3D Environment by an Unmanned Aerial
Vehicle", 2022 International Conference on
Unmanned Aircraft Systems (ICUAS), 2022
Publication

Jun Tang, Jiayi Sun, Cong Lu, Songyang Lao.
"Optimized artificial potential field algorithm
to multi-unmanned aerial vehicle coordinated
trajectory planning and collision avoidance in
three-dimensional environment", Proceedings
of the Institution of Mechanical Engineers,
Part G: Journal of Aerospace Engineering,
2019
Publication

Jiayi Sun, Jun Tang, Songyang Lao. "Collision
Avoidance for Cooperative UAVs With
Optimized Artificial Potential Field Algorithm",
IEEE Access, 2017
Publication



31 <1%

Exclude quotes On

Exclude bibliography On

Exclude matches Off

Xi Lin, Yuan-Jin Yu, Shi-Zhuang Chen, Yang-
Yang Shi. "An Improved APF Method for
Complex and Dynamic Obstacles’ Avoidance",
Unmanned Systems, 2022
Publication



FINAL GRADE

/0

Webots-Based: Design of Collision Free Trajectory of Wheeled
Mobile Robot Using Artificial Potential Field
GRADEMARK REPORT

GENERAL COMMENTS

Instructor

PAGE 1

PAGE 2

PAGE 3

PAGE 4

PAGE 5

PAGE 6


